(30 O C C	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 03 - 16				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	hed original documents or copy thereof.			
4 000				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10098				
MANCO PRODUCTS, INC. OPR/FINANCE	Name: IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST COMPANY			
UPRITHIAMOL	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One State Street			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10004 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Banking Corp. Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS				
Execution Date: October 2, 1996	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 図 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
•	1,326,828			
Additional numbers attached? Q Yes OX No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name: CADWALADER, WICKERSHAM & TAFT				
Internal Address: RAYNARD D. HOOD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
LEGAL ASSISTANT	⊠ Enclosed			
SUITE 2400	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 227 WEST TRADE STREET	Deposit account number:			
OU QUADI OUTE S. NO 20222				
City: CHARLOTTE State: NC ZIP: 28202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9. Statement and signature. the original document.

LORI POTTS

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Weeklaston D.C. 20231

TRADEMAR

REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0692

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 1996 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), MANCO PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has granted to IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST COMPANY, as agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks. The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: October 2 1996

Very truly yours,

MANCO PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: NEAF A. HA42
Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST COMPANY, as agent,

as Assignee

Name:

NYLib1/96389.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0693

STATE OF New York)			
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF New York) ss.:			
'	of Oth	1996 hefore	me nerconally	anneared
New Kays, the Vice Cuside known to be the person described in	t of Mana	co froducts,	foregoing instrum	personally
acknowledged, that he executed	the same	as the fre	ee act and	deed of
Mance froducts, free indiverse act and deed of said corporation.	idually alla as	s an officer of	said corporation	and is the
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have here	eunto set my ha	and and affiixed n	ny official
seal at my office in Now York the day	y and year last	above written	1 S. Caro	mad
	No	otary Public	_ (
	Pr	inted Name:	FRANK S. CAIA Notary Public, State o No. 43-47771 Qualified in Richmore	of New York 78
			Certificate filed in New Commission Expires Ma	York County, arch 30, 19.7

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Serial No. or Registration No.

Issue or File Date (Renewal Date, if Applicable)

Mark

Registration No. 1,326,828

March 26, 1985

Dingo

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Serial No. or Registration No.

Owner

Issue or File Date (Renewal Date, If Applicable

Mark

[NONE]

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial Number

Filing Date

Mark

[NONE]

NYLIB1\0096389.01

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0695